aidacare

HFAITHCARF FQUIPMENT

Nimbo Lightweight Walking Aid

Tool free height adjustment to suit various users

Latex free handles with flanged ends allow comfortable, firm hand grip
Pictured with optional seat, View here

Soft rubber wheels adhere to any surface and prevent Nimbo from sliding
backwards

One directional rear wheels with aluminium ratchet and pin mechanism
Anti-reverse override bracket disengages the one directional rear wheels
allowing forward & reverse mobility

Front swivel wheels enhance manoeuvrability and ease of turning

Locking mechanism easily switches front wheels from swivel to non swivel for
greater control

Each wheel is independently adjusted for flexibility

Skid-resistant, non marking and easy rolling wheels ease manoeuvrability and
increase stability

Folds easily for convenient storage and transportation

Available in five sizes with a range of optional accessories

Sturdy, yet lightweight aluminium frame

Depth shown below is depth opened at base

Width in (brackets) is width inside handle grip

Warranty Information

2 Years

www.aidacare.com.au | 1300 133 120

IE/:]Contract approved

NDIS

Item Code:
05_120606095_0105_1_2
Walking Aids -
Composite:05 416 0105 1 2
Click here for more information

Accessories
Click on the cart icon to display the
range of optional accessories

Page 1 of 2


file:///link/59db903a2c2b49cb842205f002cb2dbb.aspx
file:///contracts/national/NDIS#NDIS-Resources

aidacare

HFAITHCARF FQUIPMENT

Code

PED480780

PED480790

PED480800

PED480805

PED480807

Display Name
Nimbo Lightweight Walking Aid - Tyke (Size 1)
Nimbo Lightweight Walking Aid - Junior (Size 2)

Nimbo Lightweight Walking Aid - Youth (Size 3)

Total Width
530 mm (340 mm)
555 mm (340 mm)

635 mm (380 mm)

Nimbo Lightweight Walking Aid - Young Adult (Size 4) 645 mm (405 mm)

Nimbo Lightweight Walking Aid - Adult (Size 5)

740 mm (480 mm)

Safe Working Load Unit Weight

45.5 kg
45.5 kg
91 kg
91 kg

125 kg

4 kg
5 kg
5.5 kg
6 kg

7.72 kg

www.aidacare.com.au | 1300 133 120

Colour Handle Height
Goldenrod Yellow 365 -470 mm
Lime Green 480 - 635 mm
Cornflower Blue 580 - 770 mm
Midnight Blue 720-910 mm

Flame Red 910 - 1040 mm

Page 2 of 2



