

Nimbo Lightweight Walking Aid



- Tool free height adjustment to suit various users
- Latex free handles with flanged ends allow comfortable, firm hand grip
- Pictured with optional seat, View here
- Soft rubber wheels adhere to any surface and prevent Nimbo from sliding backwards
- One directional rear wheels with aluminium ratchet and pin mechanism
- Anti-reverse override bracket disengages the one directional rear wheels allowing forward & reverse mobility
- · Front swivel wheels enhance manoeuvrability and ease of turning
- Locking mechanism easily switches front wheels from swivel to non swivel for greater control
- · Each wheel is independently adjusted for flexibility
- Skid-resistant, non marking and easy rolling wheels ease manoeuvrability and increase stability
- Folds easily for convenient storage and transportation
- Available in five sizes with a range of optional accessories
- Sturdy, yet lightweight aluminium frame
- Depth shown below is depth opened at base
- Width in (brackets) is width inside handle grip

Warranty Information

• 2 Years

Ocontract approved

NDIS

Item Code:

05_120606095_0105_1_2

Walking Aids -

Composite:05_416_0105_1_2 Click <u>here</u> for more information

Accessories

Click on the cart icon to display the range of optional accessories



Code	Display Name	Total Width	Safe Working Load	Unit Weight	Colour	Handle Height
PED480780	Nimbo Lightweight Walking Aid - Tyke (Size 1)	530 mm (340 mm)	45.5 kg	4 kg	Goldenrod Yellow	365 - 470 mm
PED480790	Nimbo Lightweight Walking Aid - Junior (Size 2)	555 mm (340 mm)	45.5 kg	5 kg	Lime Green	480 - 635 mm
PED480800	Nimbo Lightweight Walking Aid - Youth (Size 3)	635 mm (380 mm)	91 kg	5.5 kg	Cornflower Blue	580 - 770 mm
PED480805	Nimbo Lightweight Walking Aid - Young Adult (Size 4)	645 mm (405 mm)	91 kg	6 kg	Midnight Blue	720 - 910 mm
PED480807	Nimbo Lightweight Walking Aid - Adult (Size 5)	740 mm (480 mm)	125 kg	7.72 kg	Flame Red	910 - 1040 mm